
2021 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 8 155 981 6.3 10 85 122.6

2. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 8 133 863 6.5 10 60 107.9

3. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 7 120 657 5.5 6 64 93.9

4. Mueller, Cole-ILS Fr 8 161 716 4.4 4 69 89.5

5. Kerlegrand,Pet.-INS Sr 8 145 702 4.8 4 59 87.8

6. Thomas,Nate-USD Fr 8 87 563 6.5 4 46 70.4

7. Crenshaw, D.-YSU Fr 7 94 449 4.8 4 73 64.1

8. Tobias Little-MSU Sr 8 102 510 5.0 7 28 63.8

9. Theis,Travis-USD So 8 115 483 4.2 4 22 60.4

10. Williams,Dom-UNI Fr 8 74 465 6.3 3 99 58.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 8 159-254-6 2351 16 293.9

2. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 8 229-357-11 2279 16 284.9

3. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 8 146-229-5 1945 12 243.1

4. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 8 164-276-9 1930 18 241.2

5. Day,Theo-UNI So 8 118-212-9 1814 12 226.8

6. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 8 171-265-4 1731 9 216.4

7. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 8 119-179-4 1513 14 189.1

8. Cam Miller-NDSU So 6 62-84-2 906 10 151.0

9. Thompson, A.-INS Sr 7 95-147-6 1005 6 143.6

10. Waring,Jackson-ILS Fr 6 65-122-4 842 6 140.3

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Cam Miller-NDSU So 6 62-84-2 906 10 198.9

2. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 8 119-179-4 1513 14 158.8

3. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 8 159-254-6 2351 16 156.4

4. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 8 146-229-5 1945 12 148.0

5. Day,Theo-UNI So 8 118-212-9 1814 12 137.7

6. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 8 164-276-9 1930 18 133.2

7. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 8 171-265-4 1731 9 127.6

8. Thompson, A.-INS Sr 7 95-147-6 1005 6 127.4

9. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 8 229-357-11 2279 16 126.4

10. Waring,Jackson-ILS Fr 6 65-122-4 842 6 120.9

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 8 62 560 2 29 70.0 7.8

2. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 8 51 556 3 35 69.5 6.4

3. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 8 47 805 7 59 100.6 5.9

4. Jaxon Janke-SDSU Jr 8 46 706 3 49 88.2 5.8

5. Belquist,Bo-UND So 8 43 450 3 45 56.2 5.4

6. Tucker Kraft-SDSU So 8 40 485 4 36 60.6 5.0

7. Lenoir, Landon-SIU Sr 8 39 590 7 52 73.8 4.9

8. Choquette, L.-WIU So 8 37 262 4 21 32.8 4.6

9. Xavier Lane-MSU Sr 8 32 448 1 45 56.0 4.0

Daniels, Dallas-WIU Sr 8 32 422 2 51 52.8 4.0

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 8 47 805 7 59 17.1100.6

2. Jaxon Janke-SDSU Jr 8 46 706 3 49 15.3 88.2

3. Weston,Isaiah-UNI Jr 8 24 603 3 68 25.1 75.4

4. Lenoir, Landon-SIU Sr 8 39 590 7 52 15.1 73.8

5. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 8 62 560 2 29 9.0 70.0

6. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 8 51 556 3 35 10.9 69.5

7. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 8 30 541 5 85 18.0 67.6

8. Tucker Kraft-SDSU So 8 40 485 4 36 12.1 60.6

9. Bell,Carter-USD So 8 27 479 4 91 17.7 59.9

10. Belquist,Bo-UND So 8 43 450 3 45 10.5 56.2

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 8 264 2351 358 2615 326.9

2. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 8 -186 2279 415 2093 261.6

3. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 8 78 1945 275 2023 252.9

4. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 8 66 1930 337 1996 249.5

5. Day,Theo-UNI So 8 13 1814 277 1827 228.4

6. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 8 53 1731 295 1784 223.0

7. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 8 30 1513 231 1543 192.9

8. Cam Miller-NDSU So 6 149 906 119 1055 175.8

9. Thompson, A.-INS Sr 7 81 1005 187 1086 155.1

10. Crenshaw, D.-YSU Fr 7 449 598 215 1047 149.6

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 8 0 12 31 0 67 8.4

Cook,Matthew-UNI So 8 0 15 22 0 67 8.4

3. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 8 0 12 30 0 66 8.2

4. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 8 0 14 29 0 65 8.1

5. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

6. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 8 0 10 28 0 58 7.2

7. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 8 0 8 26 0 50 6.2

8. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

10. Oliver, Bryce-YSU So 8 7 0 0 2 44 5.5

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 8 10 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

2. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 8 8 10 0 0 0 48 6.0

4. Oliver, Bryce-YSU So 8 7 0 7 0 1 44 5.5

5. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2

Tobias Little-MSU Sr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

7. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 7 6 6 0 0 0 36 5.1

T. Williams-NDSU Jr 7 6 6 0 0 0 36 5.1

9. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 8 6 1 5 0 0 36 4.5

10. Williams Jr.,J-SIU Jr 8 5 5 0 0 0 30 3.8

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Cook,Matthew-UNI So 8 22-22 15-15 67 8.4

Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 8 31-31 12-15 67 8.4

3. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 8 30-31 12-14 66 8.2

4. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 8 29-29 14-19 65 8.1

5. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 8 28-28 10-13 58 7.2

6. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 8 26-27 8-10 50 6.2

7. Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 8 20-20 8-10 44 5.5

8. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 8 22-23 5-6 37 4.6

9. Stevens,Brady-UND Fr 8 19-19 5-10 34 4.2

10. Bresnahan,Aidan-ILS Sr 8 12-13 4-7 24 3.0

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jayden Price-NDSU Jr 8 12 172 0 41 14.3

2. Bell,Carter-USD So 8 9 86 1 47 9.6

3. Williams Jr.,J-SIU Jr 8 10 76 0 35 7.6

4. McShane,Deion-UNI Jr 8 8 40 0 15 5.0

5. Hunter Wood-MSU So 8 10 29 0 6 2.9

6. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 8 11 25 0 13 2.3

7. Tyler Feldkamp-SDSU Fr 8 8 3 0 5 0.4



2021 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

(Conference games)

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. M. Braswell-MSU So 8 11 305 0 62 27.7

2. Eliodor,Wesley-USD Jr 8 14 387 1 99 27.6

3. St. Surin, Sam-YSU Sr 6 10 252 0 75 25.2

4. Haupert,Michael-INS So 6 9 203 0 33 22.6

5. Holm,Evan-UND Sr 8 18 382 0 31 21.2

6. Rutkiewicz,Kacp-ILS Jr 7 9 189 0 47 21.0

7. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 8 8 162 0 29 20.2

8. Tyler Feldkamp-SDSU Fr 8 11 218 0 41 19.8

9. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 8 10 184 0 30 18.4

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 8 981 125 0 0 1106 138.2

2. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 8 863 100 0 2 965 120.6

3. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 7 657 161 0 0 818 116.9

4. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 8 63 556 25 184 828 103.5

5. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 8 5 805 0 0 810 101.2

6. Kerlegrand,Pet.-INS Sr 8 702 103 0 0 805 100.6

7. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 8 99 541 0 162 802 100.2

8. Mueller, Cole-ILS Fr 8 716 72 0 0 788 98.5

9. Jaxon Janke-SDSU Jr 8 7 706 0 0 713 89.1

10. Thomas,Nate-USD Fr 8 563 49 0 0 612 76.5

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Grant Burkett-MSU So 8 32 1440 58 6 7 1 45.0

2. Colquhoun, Jack-SIU Sr 8 34 1526 68 15 12 1 44.9

3. Bohlken,JT-ILS Sr 8 55 2436 63 16 17 4 44.3

4. Schutt,Brady-USD Sr 8 40 1735 62 21 7 1 43.4

5. DeSalvo, Nick-YSU So 8 17 730 57 6 3 1 42.9

6. Lynch, Paddy-YSU So 8 24 997 52 2 3 2 41.5

7. Chambers,Cade-INS Fr 7 27 1085 59 11 4 1 40.2

8. Fellner, Adam-WIU Sr 8 43 1716 70 11 6 1 39.9

9. Peterson,Cade-UND Fr 8 30 1189 57 15 3 2 39.6

10. Murphy,Nate-UNI Jr 8 44 1740 59 13 4 2 39.5

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Cook,Matthew-UNI So 8 15 15 55 100.0 1.88

2. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 8 14 19 52 73.7 1.75

3. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 8 12 14 51 85.7 1.50

Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 8 12 15 46 80.0 1.50

5. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 8 10 13 55 76.9 1.25

6. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 8 8 10 54 80.0 1.00

Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 8 8 10 50 80.0 1.00

8. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 8 5 6 45 83.3 0.62

Stevens,Brady-UND Fr 8 5 10 41 50.0 0.62

10. Bresnahan,Aidan-ILS Sr 8 4 7 47 57.1 0.50

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 8 14 19 52 73.7

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 8 31 31 100.0

Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 8 29 29 100.0

Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 8 28 28 100.0

Cook,Matthew-UNI So 8 22 22 100.0

Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 8 20 20 100.0

Stevens,Brady-UND Fr 8 19 19 100.0

7. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 8 30 31 96.8

8. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 8 26 27 96.3

9. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 8 22 23 95.7



2021 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Joiner, Darius-WIU Sr 8 DB 60 46 106 13.2

2. Adam Bock-SDSU So 8 LB 44 42 86 10.8

3. Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 8 33 41 74 9.2

4. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 6 DB 29 20 49 8.2

5. Reid,Shannon-ILS Jr 8 LB 35 29 64 8.0

6. Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 8 LB 30 32 62 7.8

7. Jackson Hankey-NDSU Sr 8 LB 29 32 61 7.6

Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 8 DB 37 24 61 7.6

9. F. Manuleleua-MSU Jr 8 26 34 60 7.5

McKinney,DaRaun-USD Fr 6 CB 31 14 45 7.5

11. Notree, Bryce-SIU Sr 8 LB 37 22 59 7.4

12. Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 8 DE 18 40 58 7.2

Brown, Qua-SIU Sr 8 DB 37 21 58 7.2

14. Krzanowski,Devo-UND Sr 8 LB 30 26 56 7.0

Titus Wall-MSU Sr 8 28 28 56 7.0

Van Whye,Riley-UNI Jr 8 LB 27 29 56 7.0

17. Dixon, Grant-YSU Sr 8 LB 35 19 54 6.8

18. Jules, PJ-SIU Jr 8 DB 33 20 53 6.6

Mogensen,Brock-USD Jr 8 LB 27 26 53 6.6

20. Lambert,Alfonzo-UNI Sr 7 LB 23 23 46 6.6

21. Vandenburgh,Zek-ILS Sr 8 LB 30 22 52 6.5

22. Reed,Elijah-USD Sr 8 NT 32 19 51 6.4

23. Brown,Geoffrey-INS Fr 8 LB 31 19 50 6.2

Flater,Bryce-UNI Jr 8 LB 32 18 50 6.2

Michael Tutsie-NDSU Sr 8 S 33 17 50 6.2

26. Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 8 LB 31 18 49 6.1

27. Wilhoit,Kenton-ILS Jr 8 LB 22 26 48 6.0

28. White, Jordan-YSU So 6 DB 20 15 35 5.8

29. Benton, Greg-WIU Jr 8 LB 25 20 45 5.6

30. Jackson,Damien-ILS Jr 7 DB 14 25 39 5.6

Larson,Noah-UND Sr 7 LB 15 24 39 5.6

32. Calhoun, Makel-SIU Sr 8 LB 23 21 44 5.5

Hoover,Ethan-INS Fr 8 DB 31 13 44 5.5

Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 8 11 33 44 5.5

35. Sander,Korby-UNI Jr 8 DB 18 25 43 5.4

36. Canady,Jordan-UND Fr 8 26 16 42 5.2

Hoak, Griffin-YSU Jr 8 LB 28 14 42 5.2

38. Michael Griffin-SDSU Sr 8 NT 26 15 41 5.1

39. Isaiah Stalbird-SDSU Jr 8 LB 21 19 40 5.0

DelaCruz, Juan-WIU So 6 LB 14 16 30 5.0

41. Bush, Clayton-SIU Jr 8 DB 22 17 39 4.9

Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 8 DL 20 19 39 4.9

43. Brown,Iverson-ILS Jr 8 DB 28 10 38 4.8

44. Holm,Evan-UND Sr 8 DB 27 10 37 4.6

Evans,Austin-UNI Fr 8 19 18 37 4.6

Burrola, Zach-SIU So 8 LB 21 16 37 4.6

Kyriq McDonald-MSU Sr 8 24 13 37 4.6

48. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 8 20 16 36 4.5

Galvin,Hayden-UND Fr 8 22 14 36 4.5

Blankenship, H.-WIU Jr 8 LB 18 18 36 4.5

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Gaes,Nick-USD So 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88

2. Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 8 DE 5 2 6.0 0.75

3. Moala,Inoke-INS Sr 8 DL 5 1 5.5 0.69

Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 8 5 1 5.5 0.69

5. Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 8 LB 5 0 5.0 0.62

Turner,Jaxson-UND Sr 8 LB 5 0 5.0 0.62

Eli Mostaert-NDSU So 8 DT 4 2 5.0 0.62

Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 8 4 2 5.0 0.62

9. Brayden Thomas-NDSU Sr 6 4 1 4.5 0.75

10. Caleb Sanders-SDSU Sr 8 4 1 4.5 0.56

11. Reid Jr., Kris-INS Jr 8 DL 4 0 4.0 0.50

Berner, Jordan-SIU Sr 8 DL 3 2 4.0 0.50

Rice,Devin-UNI Fr 8 4 0 4.0 0.50

Mason, Hunter-WIU Jr 8 DL 4 0 4.0 0.50

Calhoun, Makel-SIU Sr 8 LB 3 0 4.0 0.50

16. Notree, Bryce-SIU Sr 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44

Benton, Greg-WIU Jr 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44

Hagarty, Richi-SIU So 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44

Jordan,Jeremiah-ILS So 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44

20. Logan McCormick-NDSU Sr 8 DE 3 0 3.0 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 8 DE 8 8 12.0 1.50

2. Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 8 7 3 8.5 1.06

3. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 8 7 2 8.0 1.00

Gaes,Nick-USD So 8 DL 8 0 8.0 1.00

Caleb Sanders-SDSU Sr 8 6 4 8.0 1.00

6. Powell,Jacob-ILS 8 5 5 7.5 0.94

Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 8 LB 7 1 7.5 0.94

Moala,Inoke-INS Sr 8 DL 6 3 7.5 0.94

9. Brayden Thomas-NDSU Sr 6 6 2 7.0 1.17

10. Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 8 5 4 7.0 0.88

11. Butcher,Tim-UNI Fr 8 3 7 6.5 0.81

Adam Bock-SDSU So 8 LB 4 5 6.5 0.81

Notree, Bryce-SIU Sr 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81

14. Reece Winkelman-SDSU Sr 7 5 3 6.5 0.93

15. Mason, Hunter-WIU Jr 8 DL 5 3 6.5 0.81

16. Turner,Jaxson-UND Sr 8 LB 6 0 6.0 0.75

Dixon, Grant-YSU Sr 8 LB 4 4 6.0 0.75

Berner, Jordan-SIU Sr 8 DL 4 4 6.0 0.75

Benton, Greg-WIU Jr 8 LB 5 2 6.0 0.75

Joiner, Darius-WIU Sr 8 DB 5 2 6.0 0.75
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. M. Braswell-MSU So 8 8 3 11 1.38

2. Henderson,JJ-INS Sr 8 7 3 10 1.25

3. McKinney,DaRaun-USD Fr 6 7 0 7 1.17

4. Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 8 5 4 9 1.12

5. Jackson,Jarrell-ILS Sr 8 6 2 8 1.00

Kyriq McDonald-MSU Sr 8 6 2 8 1.00

7. Martin, Keyon-YSU So 8 6 1 7 0.88

8. Thomas,Tre-USD Jr 7 5 1 6 0.86

9. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 6 3 2 5 0.83

White, Jordan-YSU So 6 2 3 5 0.83

Combs, Branson-SIU So 6 3 2 5 0.83

12. Van Whye,Riley-UNI Jr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Knighton, Anth-SIU Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Jakubec, Troy-YSU So 8 6 0 6 0.75

Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 8 3 3 6 0.75

Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75

17. Edwards,Johnat.-INS Fr 7 5 0 5 0.71

West,Franky-ILS So 7 5 0 5 0.71

DyShawn Gales-SDSU Jr 7 4 1 5 0.71

Nelson,Caleb-UND Fr 7 4 1 5 0.71

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 8 4 31 0 23 0.50

White, Jordan-YSU So 6 3 13 0 13 0.50

3. Jasir Cox-NDSU Sr 8 3 55 0 43 0.38

M. Braswell-MSU So 8 3 46 1 46 0.38

Henderson,JJ-INS Sr 8 3 26 0 26 0.38

Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 8 3 22 0 22 0.38

7. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 6 2 42 1 40 0.33

Combs, Branson-SIU So 6 2 15 0 15 0.33

9. Evans,Austin-UNI Fr 8 2 76 1 46 0.25

Wilhoit,Kenton-ILS Jr 8 2 34 1 22 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Reed,Elijah-USD Sr 8 4 0.50

2. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 8 3 0.38

3. Coleman, Kholb-SIU Sr 7 2 0.29

4. Steven Ward-MSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Rice,Devin-UNI Fr 8 2 0.25

Brown,Iverson-ILS Jr 8 2 0.25

Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 8 2 0.25

Flater,Bryce-UNI Jr 8 2 0.25

Powe, Jalen-WIU Sr 8 2 0.25

Adam Bock-SDSU So 8 2 0.25

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 8 3 0.38

2. Nick Hessefort-MSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Blankenship, H.-WIU Jr 8 2 0.25

Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 8 2 0.25

5. White, Jordan-YSU So 6 1 0.17

DelaCruz, Juan-WIU So 6 1 0.17

Belizaire, Gia-SIU So 6 1 0.17

Whitcomb,D.-USD Sr 6 1 0.17

James-Gray,Isaa-YSU Fr 6 1 0.17

10. Larson,Noah-UND Sr 7 1 0.14


